

ITEM NO.33 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8344/2008

RAJU @ SHEIKH MOHAMMED SHERIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. R.S. Lamba accepts notice for
respondent No.2 and states that he wants to file
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent.
Petitioner is directed to supply additional copies of the
pleadings to the concerned advocate and file acknowledgment
on record.

Petitioner has to serve dasti notice upon respondent No.1
through the standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter before 18.2.2009.

List the matter on 25.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar