

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8344/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CRLRA No. 317/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJU @ SHEIKH MOHAMMED SHERIF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjakar,Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2009  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.8344/2008)

RAJU @ SHEIKH MOHAMMED SHERIF .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..  
RESPONDENT(S)

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has no objection if the amount of Rs.4 lacs which has been deposited by the appellant is paid to the respondents on furnishing a bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the trial court and to await the outcome of the legal proceedings in the High Court. In this view of the matter, we set aside the order of the High Court and direct that the matter be heard on merits of the case as expeditiously as possible and that Criminal Revision Application No. 317 of 2007 is restored to file.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

(J.M. PANCHAL) .....J.

New Delhi,  
July 24, 2009.